
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4186
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2009
ASSISTANCE FOR SETTING UP OF POLYTECHNICS
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of districts of Chhattisgarh where financial assistance for setting up of polytechnics has been provided under the scheme of submission on polytechnics under co- ordinated action for skill development; and

(b) the time by which the proposal for financial assistance is likely to be approved for the remaining districts?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT.D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) t o (b): Under the scheme o f "Sub-Mission on Polytechnics under co-ordinated action for Skill Development", 11 districts of Chhattisgarh have been considered for financial assistance by Government for setting up of polytechnics through State Government.
All 11 districts have been released financial assistance during 2008-09 and 2009-10.
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